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Charge 1: FETAL HOMICIDE, 1ST DEGREE
Charge 2: ABUSE OF CORPSE
Charge 3: TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

On 12/31/2025 the above subject reported to United Clinics that she aborted her own baby within the last few days with medicine that she
ordered off the internet. She told them that she buried the remains on the property. Kentucky State Police was then contacted.

KSP made contact with her and during a non-custodial interview she advised us the same thing. She gave a description of the grave and a
search warrant was obtained. During a search of the property a shallow grave was located where the above said it would be. Located in
this shallow grave was a white plastic grocery bag. Inside that grocery bag was a light bulb box wrapped in Christmas Wrapping Paper.
Inside the box was a white rag with a small male corpse wrapped up inside it. The Wolf County Coroner took the corpse into his
possession. Autopsy has been scheduled.

I followed up with above subject a Clark Regional Medical Center to conduct a more in-depth interview. She was read her Miranda Warning
and she admitted to me to getting medicine off the internet that would allow her to abort the fetus on her own. She advised the baby was
not her boyfriend’s and she did not want him to find out she was pregnant with another man's baby. She stated she began taking the
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medicine that causes the abortion on 12/26/2025. She said she delivered the fetus on 12/27/2025 in the toilet. She said she wrapped the
corpse in a white rag and put it in a closet. She advised the next day she got it out put it in the box wrapped it up and placed it in the
grocery bag. Above said she took the corpse and post hole diggers and buried it.

Subject was treated at Clark Regional Medical Center and released for incarceration.
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